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CHARLES VICTOB POULON

Abadie,

Abadie,

Abadie,

Abadie,

Antognine,

Asmard,

Asmard,

Asmard,

Asmard,

Assenmard,

Auguste,

Auguste,

Badon,

Baldwin,

Barnsett,

LIC

JANUARY 3RD. TO DECEMBER 29TH., 1848,

Honore
and Francois Gras
Dissolution Partnership

Honore
to Francols Gras
Sales of Slave

Honore
%0 Francois Gras
Acquittance

Honore
to Pierre Jbos
Procuration

Bernard
to Alexis Richard

Sule of Billard Parlor

Valcour
from Marie Caret
Sale of Land

Valcour
to Marie Caret
Sale of Land

Valcour
to Alphonse de Salois
Sale of Land

Valcour
by Pernando Torres
Sale of Land

Laurent

to Jean B, Assemard,father

Sale of Land

Francois MNrs.
Emsncipation

Prancois
to Laureni Auguste
Procuration

i

Robert Mra,
to Edmund Masson
Sale of Slave

Alexandre
to Eis Wife
Sale of Movables

Edward
to Conrad Tigler
Declaration

DATE S

April 20tn., 13848

April 20th., 1848

June S5tp., 1548

July 8tn., 1848

June 5th., 1848

Dec. 8th., 1848

June 3rd,, 1848

Dec., 8th., 1848

May 6tn., 1848

May 1lth., 1848

March 8th., 1248

March 15th., 1848

Oct. 2nd., 1848

Sept. 25th., 1848

Febr, 3rd., 1848

ACT NOS,

50

51

74

106

73

162

72

163

61l

64

<9

34

136

1355

22



Bayhi,

Bayhi,

Bayhi »

Bayhi,

Beaulieu,

Bernaird,

Bernaird,

Bsuisson,

Bienvenu,

Bienveﬁu,

Bigeurier,

Blanchard,

Bianche,

Bloomer,

Bordes,

Boudar,

Bouligny,

B. CONTINUED

Charles
to Charlotte Tabony
Mortgage

Plierre
Inventory

Pierre, Heirs of
to Cbharles Bayhi
Sale of Property

Victor
to Pierre Bayhi
Procuration

Louis Mrs.
to Edward Barnett
Declaration

Charles J.
Act Nosoriety

Charlea J.
to Captain Soubry
Procuration

Benjamin Mrs,
by Jean J,., Jandot
Sale of Land

F. Vo
vs, Armand-Angladere
Protest

Francols
to Paul & Pierre Deverges
Sale of Slave

Llelise
to Simon Picotte
Sale of Land

Theodore
by Paul Deverges
Sale of Property

Aglae
to Eleonore Hochelle

Mortgage

Elisha

by Barthelemy Rey
Sale of Land

Louis

by John E, Schuster & Others

Sale of Property

Thomas

to Widow A. Delpuche
Born Grandchamps
Sale of Slave

U, Succ. of
and krs. D. Dreux
Settlement of account

DATES

Oct. 3lst., 1848

May lst., 1848

May 19th., 1848

May 2nd., 1848

Febr. 3rd., 1848

Jan, drd., 1848

Jan, 3rd., 1848

Jan, 24th,, 1848

Jan. 7th., 1848

July lst., 1848

June 29%th., 1648

June 22nd., 1848

June 27th., 1848

Febr., 18%th., 1848

Febr. l4th., 1848

April 1b%th,, 1848

June 20th., 1848

ACT NOS,

146

58

70

60

2l

16

95

94

84

92

&6

25

49

83



Cabouret,

Cabran,

Cabran,

Caret,

Caret,

Cassel,

Cassou,

Charles,

Chauffeux,

Colguhon,

Colguhon,

Conan t,

Courtat,

Cruszat,

Darsse,

~ David,

Davia,

ia

Gaspard
t0o Francois Cassel
Mortgage

Laurent
Acceptance of Legacy

Laurent
Benunciation

Marie
by Valcour Aamard
Sale of Land

Msrie
to Valcour Asmard
Sale of Land

Francois
by Gaspard Cabouret
Mortgage

Pascoline
to Hermagene Bernard
Sale of Elave

Josephine
by kMrs., Jean Macoin
Sale of Land

Chirles
va. Cartier
Notification

¥Frederick
to Conrad Tigler
Sale of Froperty

Frederick
to Conrad Tigler
Sale of Property

Victor Widow

to Widow Antcine Delpeuch

Sale of Property

Antoine
by Joseph Grillier
Sale of Land

Manuel Widow
Heirs of
Acceptance

L=

Jean B,
to Gustave Simon
Sale of Land

Victor
to Louis Spotorno
Sale of Land

George
to Eugenie Macarty
Sale of Slave

DATES

Aug. 3lst., 1848

Sept. 19th., 1848

Dec. l6th., 1848

June 3rd.,- 1848

Dec, 8th., 1848

Aug, 31st., 1848

Aug. 17th., 1848

July 13th., 1848

Nov. 3rd., 1848

March 14th., 1648

~March 30th., 1848

July 6th., 1848

Sept. 2nd., 1848

June 7th., 1848

Dec. 5tun., 1848

Oct. 18th., 1848

Dec. 27th., 1848

ACT NOS.

126

132

171

72

16=

126

114

107

149

32

40

103

127

76

161

142

175



de Epmuo;
Delpsuch,
Delpeusch,
Delpeuch,
Delpeuch,
Demasilliers,
Derbigny,
Derbigny,
Derbigny,
de Salois,
Desagrois,
Deslix,
Deslix,

Deamazilliere,

de 5t., BRomes,
Deverges,

Deverges,

Deverges,

D. CONTINUED

Marie
to Pierre Mallard
Sale of Slave

Antoine, Widow
by Widow Victor Conant
Sale of Property

Antoine ,Widow
by Francois Lampre
Sale of FProperty

Widow antoine
from William Urquhart
Sale of Property

Widow Antoine
from Jacob L. Winter
Sale of Property

Francois,Widow
to 3eraphine Maspereau
Sale of Land

Charles
to John Baker
Lease

Charles
to John Baker
lease

Charles
and adele
Agreere nt

Alphonse
from Valcour asmard
Sale of Land

Je
to Pierre Thomas
Protest of Note

Pierre
to Marie Deslix
recognition

Plerre
to Zoe Deslix
Hecognition

Francois
Act of Notoriety

Charles, Widow
by rierre Deverges Jr.
Mortgage

Paul
to Theodore B. Blanchard
Sale of Property

Pierre, lirs.
Renunciation

Pierre
to Jose Bestoso
Sale of Slave

DATES

Jan. 10th., 1848

July 6th., 1848

Jan. l4th., 1848

Nov. 18th., 1848

Nov., 18th., 1848

Aug. 28th., 1848

June 24th., 1848

Sept. 8th., 1848

Jan. 15th., 1848

Dec. 8th., 1648

Aug. 24th., 1848

Jan, 21si., 1848

Jan. 21st,, 1848

Aug. 28th., 1848

June 2<nd., 1848

June 2Znd., 1848

June R22nd,., 1848

Dec. l5th., 1848

ACT NoOS,

103

10

153

154

124

89

129

11

163

121

13

14

123

85

34

86

170



Devergeas,

Devergeas,

Deverges,

Deverges,

Dolliole,

Dolliole,

Dolliole,

Drouillard,

Drauillard,

Drouillard,

Dubamel,

Dulue,

Duncan,

Ecrot,

Egana,

Eicnolm,

Eude,

D. CONTINUED

Paul
to Pierre Deverges
Mortgage

Piarre
to Mrs. Joseph Robinson
Sale of ilave

Pierre Jr.
to tdmond Villere
Sale of Slave

Pierre Jr.

to #idow Charles de 5t.
Romes

Mortgage

dtienns

to salvador Garcia
Sale of Land

Jean
vs. Benjamin Campanel
Portest

Yalcour
by Samuel Powers
Sale of Land

aAthalie
to Antoine Freder;c
sale of Land

Athalie
to Joseyh Grillier
Sale of Land

atnalie
to Jean Lontagnet
Sale of Land

Clement
%o Louis sude
Frocuration

Dolorette
to sleonore sochellas
Sale of Land

Marie
to Theodore .eghers
Sale of 3laves

E

Prancois
to His Wife
Sale of Novables

Jean
to Louis Jugeant
Acquittance

Frederick
to John Hubele
Sale of Land

irne st
Deposit

DATES

Nov. 22nd.,, 1848

June 24nd., 1848

April 27tn., 1848

June 2<nd., 1848

July <0tn., 1848

Nay 8th., 1848

July srd., 1848

Vareh 17th., 1848

Jan. 24th., 1848

March 17th., 1848

April 22nd., 1848

June 23rd., 1848

June 19th., 1848

Oct. 17tn., 1848

Aug. 24tn., 1848

Aug. 30th., 16848

Jan, 10th., 1848

ACT NOS,

156

87

55

85

108

62

36

617

52

88

80

141

120

125



Paisans,

Flsury,

Fournier,

Frederic,

Friebault,

Garcia,

Gautier,

Gerstenneger,

Glaser,

Goldsmith,

Goule,

Grillier,

Grillier,

Grillier,

Guerin,

Guirard,

|

Mrs. Plarre
%0 Pierre Deverges

- Sale of Sleve

Prederic
to Flerre Deverges
Sale of Slave

Jaan
by Mrs., Jean Macoin
Sale of Land

Antoine

by Athalie Drouillard

Sule of Land

Joseph
to Fierre lLagare
Sale of Property

12

3a lvador
by Stienne Dolliole
Sale of Land

Francois
to Valery hMartin
Sale of Slave

Charles
and Virginia Goy
Marriage Contract

Thomas
by Joun Stumpf
Sale of Land

Lewis
to Pascaline Cassou
Belease of lortgage

Jean .
to Nicolas Jolly
Sale of Land

Joseph

by Athalie Drouillard

Sale of Land

Joseph
to Antoine Courtat
Sale of Land

Joseph
by Louis B. Bey
Sale of Land

Dominique
from Thomas Williams
Sale of Slave

Jacques, Succ. of
to FPierre Roy or.
Acquittance

DATES

June 24th., 1848
June 16th., 1848
July 5th., 1848

March 17th., 1848

Oct, 19th., 1848

July 20th., 1848
Merch 25th., 1848
July 8th., 1848
March llth., 1848
aug. 17th,., 1848
Xay lst., 1843
Jan. 24th., 1848
Se%t. 2nd,, 1848
May 23rd., 1848
Febr. 9th., 1848

Oct. 10th., 1848

ACT NO3,.

91

78

98

35

143

108

38

105

30

113

57

18

127

71

24

140



Hardeuin,

Bnrdo;in,
Hardouin,
Heaselbach,
-Heueau,

Hivers,

Home,
Hubeles,

Hubele,

James,

James,
Jandot,
Jandot,
Jandot,
Jandot,
Janin,

Jartoin,

DATES

]-4

Flerre
Inventory Sept. 23r., 1848
Fierre, Succ. of

to Francois Jartoux

Sale of Lend Nov. R2lst., 1848

Pierre
to Theodule Verret
Sale of Slave : Nov. 13th., 1848

Joachin
to Courpon Jr.
Frocuration Dec. 13th., 1848

Lou’.s Fo
to athalie D;ouillard
felease of Mortgage Jan. 17th., 1848

Alexandre, #idow
Inventory May 2nd., 1848
Edward

to nose Dazema

sale of slave Adug. Rlst., 1848

Jonn

by Frederick Zichnolsz
Sale of Land Aug,., 30th., 1648
John

by lirs. Jean liacoin

sale of Land July 5tL., 1848

I

dJd
Pierre E.
Inventory Qct. 9th., 1848
Pierre

to Ann Blancand
Sale of slave Dec. 1llth., 1848
Jean J.

to lrs. Benjamin Beuisson
Sale of Land Jsn. 24th., 1848
Jean J,.

to arnold Bodine
Sale of Slave Nay lst., 1848
Jean J., Mrs.
to Joseyh Gantz
denunciation Jan. 24th,.,, 1848
Jean

to antoine Michaud
Procuration May 12th., 1848
Louls

by Jean B, lLapretre

Sale of Land Aug. 5th., 1648

Francois

from Succ. of Pierre Hardouin
Sale of Land Nov. Rlst., 1848

ACT NOS,

134
155
152
168

12

59
117
145

100

139
167
16
56
i?
67
111

165



Jeanbarte,
Jolly,
Jouanne,

Jourdan,

Kerr,

Laborde,
Lacoste,

Laloire,
Laloire,

Laloire,
Laloire,
Laloire,
Laloire,
Lamarqus,
Lamothe,

Lampre,

J. CONTINUED

Jean B,

%o Louis Surgi
Mortgzage
Nicolas

by Jean Goule
Sale of Land
antoiniette

to Louis Moret
Sale of Jslave

Plerre
by Chazal Thomas
Sale of Land

X

Robert lirs.
children of
Family Meeting

L

Cherles
vs, Boisblane
Protest

Jean
vs, 4, Ieloup
Frotest

Vincent
Testament

Francoise
Testament

Vincent, AMrs.
to Vincent Laloire Jr.
Mortgage

Vincent, krs.
to Vincent Laloire Jr.
Donation

Vincent, Mrs.
to Mrs. Francis Patin
Donation

Vincent, irs.
t0 krs. Jt. Marc dobert
Donation

Charles
to Joseph Bournos
Sale of Slave

Jean B.
to alfred Soulmy
Sale of Land

Francois

to ¥idow Antoine Delpuche

Sale of Property

DATES

Jan. 13th., 1848

May 1st., 1848

Aug. 24th., 1848

July 8th., 1848

Jan. 2lss,, 1848

Dec. 26%th., 1848

Sept . 7th,, 1848

4April Stu., 1848

April 5tu., 1848

april étn., 1848

4.ril o6th., 1848

April 15th., 1848

4pril é6tn., 1848

Nov, 8th., 1848

Jan, 14th., 1848

Jan, l4th., 1848

ACT NOS,

57

119

104

15

174

128

44

45

45

46

48

47

1561

10



Lasng,
Lapagusrie,

Lurche,

Lasars,
Leduc,

Leduc,
lemaire,

Lemelle,
Lepretre,
Ler@de,
Lerude,

Lighony,
Lisbony,

Livran,
Lisbony,
Livaudais,

Lombard,

L. CONTINUED

Jean B,
%0 His Wife
Sals of Land

Framcois
by Mrs. Jean Lacoin
Sale of Land

Valsin
Deposit

Plerre
from Joweph Friebault
Sale of Property

Gabriel
to Louis Leduc
Receipt for Account

Louis & Gabriel
Deposit

Armand
Inventory

Celeste
to ilodeste Poussier
Sale of Slave

Jean B,

to Louis Janin
Sale of Land
Victor

to Wife

Deposit

Mrs. Victor

to auzuste Lalsze
FProcursation

Mrs. Joseph
Inventory

Jose.h, Children of
Family Meet ing

Henry & Others
to Miss Oglae Blanche
acgaittance

Joseph
to Theodore Seghers
Subrogation

Joseph
to #idow Charles Livaudais
Acquittance

Widow
to Camille Zeringue
Sale of Land

DATES

Oct, 26%th., 16848

July 5%th., 1848

Nov. 2nd., 1848

Oct. 19th., 1848

Nov. 30th., 1848

Dec., 14th., 1848

Dec., 28rd., 1848

May 12th., 1848

Aug. 5th., 1848

Febr, Z21st., 1848

July 27th., 1848

aug. 18th., 1848

aug. 26ta., 1848

July 6th., 1848

Febr, 7th., 1848

april 26th., 1848

April 4th., 1848

ACT NOS,

144

99

147

143

158

169

173

66

111

<8

110

116

122

102

23

&1



ihaoin,
Macoin,
Macoin,
Macoin,
Mailhe,
Manes,
Mansan,
Maspereau,
Mattien,
Montagnet,

Montagnet,

Morehouse,

Moret,

Pecton,

.~

DATES

¥rs., Jean
to Josephine Charles
Sale of Land July 13th., 1848

Mrs, Jean
%o Jean Fournier
Sale of Land July 5th., 1848

Mrs, Jean
to John Hubele
Sale of Land July 5th., 1848

Mrs. Jean
to Francois Lapaquerie
Sale of Land July 5th., 1848

Jean B.
by Simon Picotte
Sale of Land Sept. 13th., 1848

Jean
by Charles roree
Sale of Property Jan. &5th., 1848

George R.
to Bulalie Valois
Sale of Slave Jan. 10th., 1848

Seraphbine & Others
by W#idow Francois Demazilliere
Sale of Land Aug. <28th., 1848

Charles
to Louis Eude .
rrocuration July 6th., 1848

Jean
by #édthalie Drouillard
Sale of Land March 17th., 1848

va, Flerre rassebon
Protest July 24th., 1648

Joseph
to Seraphin Maspereau
Sale of Slave Dec., 20th., 1848

MI'S. e JO
vs. rhilippe Hazard
Notification March 23rd., 1848

|=

lo

| ra

John M.
to Mrs., 4, Derbes
Sale of Slave Febr. 19th., 1848

ACT NOS.

107

98

100

99

130

19

124

101

109

17«

37

27

10



" Fepin,

3 fPiaot %o,
.Plootte,

Polenne,

Poree,
Potier,
Powars,

Powers,

Ramon,
Rey,

Rey,

Biohardson,

Rochelle,

Rochelle,

Bochelle,

P. CONTINUED

| Victor

Act of Notoriety

Simon

by Elise Bigeurier
. Sale of Land

Simon

to Jean B, Mailhe

Sale of Land

Aristide

to Jean Fillandeau,
born Audrain
Surrender of account

Charles
t0o Jean MNanes
Sale of rroperty

Jacques, MNrs.
to adolphe Brooks
Sale of Slave

Samuel
to Valcour Dolliols
3ale of Land

Samuel
to Jean Gacriste
Sale of land

jas

=

Mrs. Jean
to Hypolite Gilly
Sale of 3Sluave

Barthelemy
to £lisha Bloomer
Sale of Land

Louls B.
to Joseph Grillier
Sale of Land

Alexander
Inventory

Kleonore
by aglae Blanche
Nortgage

Bleonore
to réascaline Casson
acquittance

sleonore
by Dolorette Dulue
Sale of Land

DATES

March 13th., 1848

June Z29th., 1848

Sept. 13th., 1848

June 19th., 1848

Jan. 2bth., 1848

Aug. 17th., 1848

July 7th., 1848

Oct. 4th., 1848

Nov, 40th., 1848

Febr., 18th., 1848

Nay 23rd., 1848

Oct. 3rd., 1848

June 27th., 1848

lay 18tn., 1848

June 23rd., 1lB48

ACT NOS.

sl

94

130

82

19

112

96

138

159

26

71

137

92

68

&8

11



Sléreste,
3ambola,
Saulmy,
Schuater,

Seghers,
Saghers,

Seghers,
Seghers,
Seghers,
Seghers,
Simon,

Slidell,
Solet,

Seulie,

R. CONTINUED

Eleonore
t0o Louls Hessau
Frocuration

Theodore
to Conrad Tigler
Sale of iroperty

| ¢

Jean
by Samuel Powers
Sale of Land

Francisco
to Louise lroux
lease

alfred
by Jean B. Lamothe
Sale of Lsnd

John E. & Qthers
to Louis Bordes
3ale of rroperty

Heirs of
4acceptance

Dominique
Inventory

Dominique
to Francisco sambola
sale of rroperty

Dominique

June 28th., 1848

May l2th., 1848

Oct. 4th., 1848

Dec, <8th., 1848

Jan. l4th., 1848

Febr. 14th., 1848

Jan, 13th., 1848

Jan. &7th., 1648

Dec, 9th., 1848

to Claude & Jean uchweitzer

Sale of Land

Dominique
t0 wllida simonet
Sale of kroperty

Theodore
to Dilia Vives, linor
Donation

Gustave
from Jean &, Darsse
3ale of Land

John
to kirs. #william Thompson
Release of Mortgage

Solidelle
to Joseph Bournos
sale of slave

Bernard

vs, krs. Blizabeth Moret,

born Chauveau
Protest

Dec. 9th., 1848

Dec., 9th., 1848
June lYth., 1848
Dec, 5th., 1848
liarch <lst., 1848

Nov. &Znd., 1848

Aug- lat.ﬂ..’ 1848

12

ACT NOS.

93

138

176

2h

20

lée

165

164

81

161

96

148

115



~ gpoterno,

_ Stumpf,
Suberbu,

Tabony,
Thomas,

Thoma s,
Thomas,

Thomas,

Thomas,

Thomas,

Thompson,

Tigler,
Tigler,
'Qisler,

Torres,

3 CONTINUED

Misses
to rlerre Livaudais
Kelease of Mortgage

Louis
by Victor David
Sale of Land

John
to Thomas Glaser
Sale of Land

Jeanne

to Heirs Francois Sallieres

acquittance

Louis
by Jean B, Jeanbarte
Mortgage

|3

Charlotise
Family Meeting

Chazal, minors of
Pamily Meeting

Chazal
to His Children
Mortgage

Chazal
to Pierre Jourdan
Sule of Land

Minors
Pamily Meeting

Dr. Pjierre
to Victor sowmage
Substitution

Fierre
vs., . Desgrais
Protest

William
to Pascaline Cassou
Sale of Slave

Conrad
by Frederick Colguhon
Sale of Property

Conrad
by Theodore Hoquer
Sale of Froperty

Conrad
by Frederick Colguhon
Sale of Property

Pernando
to Valcour Asmard
Sale of Land

DATES

aug, <<nd., 1848

Cct., l8%th., 1848

Narch 1lth., 1848

lov. ©6tun., 1848

Jan. 13th., 1848

Oct. 30th., 1848

June 17th., 1848

June 24th., 1848

July 8ti., 1848

Sept. 18th., 1848

April R2<nd., 1848

Nov. 24th., 1848

M.rch 27th., 1848

March l4th., 1848

May 12th., 1648

jarch 30th., 1848

May 6tn., 1848

ACT 103,

118
142
20

150

145

79
90

104

13}
53
157
39
32
l65
40

61

13



b Valentin,

Valin,

"~ Vapaille,

Vaucressaon,

Vincent,

Wilson,

V¥inter,

Zanser,

Zeringue,

- Zeringue,

Zeringue,

jij DATES
Frederic
%o Henriette Mathieu
Sale of Slave May 18th., 1848
William

to Widow Antolne Delpsuch
Sale of Froperty Nov. 18th., 1848

v

Mrs. Ursin
to Henry Zenser
Sale of Land Dec. Hth., 1848

Louis
to Jean Lafargue
Procuration July 5th., 1848

Louis
to Marie B, Duwal
Marriage Contract Dec. 29%tin., 1848

Joseph
to Manuel Moreau
Extension of Time June 15th., 1848

Joseph, Lrs.
to Augustin Gregorio

Sale of Slave Sept. 2lst., 1848
¥
Jonathan
to Pierre Kinler
Sale of Slave May 10th., 1648
Jacob L.
to Widow antoine Delpeuch
Sale of Property Nov. 18th., 1848
P
¥
z
Henry .
from Mrs. Ursin Valentin
Sale of Land Dec. 5th., 1848
Camille ‘
from Widow Joseph Lombard )
Sale of Land April 4ta., 1846
Camille
%o Widow Joseph Lombard
Sale of Slave April 4th., 1848
Camille

to Jean J., Roamn
Release of ortgage June 6th., 1648

ACT NOS.

69

163

160

97

177

77

133

[ 35)

154

160

41

42

75

14
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